RED LAKE MARGARET COCHENOUR HOSPITAL FOUNDATION

PRIVACY POLICY

PRIVACY STATEMENT

The Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation is committed to protecting your privacy and maintaining the confidentiality of your personal information.

USE OF YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

The information you provide to us is used to help us in our fundraising campaigns, to process your ticket orders and to provide receipts for your donations.

The Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation does not rent or sell our donor lists to other organizations. The personal information you provide when making an on-line donation is recorded in a private database only accessible by assigned staff of the Foundation.

Periodic mailings on the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation services or upcoming events may be sent to you if you provide us with your postal address. If you do not wish to receive these mailings please let us know by sending an email to the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation, rlhdraw@redlakehospital.ca.

Periodic emails, including information on the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation services or upcoming events, may be sent to you if you supply us with your e-mail address on-line. If you do not wish to receive these emails, please let us know by sending a message to the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation, rlhdraw@redlakehospital.ca.

CONFIDENTIALITY AND SECURITY

The Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation web site is hosted within the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Memorial Hospital website. This policy identifies the privacy practices of the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation web site only. All personal data provided by our web site visitors and donor is secure information. In order to prevent unauthorized access and ensure proper use of information, the Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Memorial Hospital has developed electronic and managerial procedures to secure information provided on-line.

The Red Lake Margaret Cochenour Hospital Foundation website contains links to other web sites. Upon entering other sites, you are subject to the privacy and security policies of those sites.